

Suit No. 59/18

28.04.2018

Fresh petition filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Advocate for the petitioners.

The Tribunal intends to satisfy with the authenticity and credibility of the case in order to exclude the possibility of fake claim and therefore, statement of the witnesses under section 161 of Cr.P.C. be filed. IO alongwith case diary be summoned through the office of DCP (East) who will entrust the summons to a Special Messenger and have it executed in the office of SSP, Baghpat, U.P. and submit a report to the Tribunal. In the meanwhile, issue notice to the respondents on PF and RC for **28.05.2018**.

NK

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/28.04.2018