

MACP No. 59/18  
Poonam Sharma & Ors. vs. Vinay Kumar & Ors.

30.05.2019

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, proxy counsel for petitioners.  
R1 & R2 with counsel Sh. Anirudh Chauhan.

Joint WS on behalf of R1 and R2 alongwith certain documents, filed. Copy supplied to the petitioners side.

Notice of petition sent to R3/insurer received back unserved with the report that office of R3 has been shifted to Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi and notice has to be got served there. In view of this, amended memo of parties be filed and thereafter, notice be issued to R3 ordinary process, registered post, speed post and through authorized courier for next date. Steps be taken within two weeks. Internet generated track report be also filed on next date.

Put up for service/filing WS by R3 and framing of issues on 19.08.2019.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**30.05.2019**