

MACP No. 59/18  
Poonam Sharma & Ors. Vs. Vinay Kumar & Ors.

19.08.2019

Present : None for the petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / Insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent  
No.3.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 3.  
Copy for the petitioner is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner would be at liberty to collect it from the record against  
acknowledgement.

Petitioner failed to file amended memo of parties. Final  
opportunity granted.

To come up for framing of issues on **18.12.2019**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/19.08.2019**