

MACP No. 59/18
Poonam Sharma Vs. Vinay Kumar & Ors.

11.08.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 1977-2009/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020.

Present : Ms. Aarti Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioners.
None for the respondents.

Pursuant to the aforesaid High Court order, evidence cannot be recorded because of the ongoing pandemic situation.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order, on **20.11.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.08.2020