

MACP No.59/18
CNR No.DLET01-002719-2018
Poonam Sharma Vs. Vijay Kumar & Ors.

08.04.2021

Present : Proxy Counsel for petitioner(s).

Proxy Counsel for R-1.

None for R-3/insurer.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner for leading evidence.

It is observed that issues were framed in this case on 18.12.2019 and till date no affidavit of witness has been filed on record. In view of this, **petitioner would not be entitled to interest w.e.f. today till recording of evidence.**

Put up for P.E. on **23.09.2021.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2021