

MACP No. 59/2018
Poonam Sharma & Ors. vs. Vinay Kumar & Ors.

23.09.2021

Virtual Hearing (Circular No. 6392-6411/Judl. Br./(East)/KKD/
Delhi, dated 23.08.2021).

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Lalit Narayan Singh, counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. M.P. Shahi, counsel for R3/ insurer.

No PW is present. Adjournment sought for leading
evidence. Granted.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order on 16.02.2022.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
23.09.2021