

MACP No.59/18  
Poonam Sharma Vs. Vinay Kumar & Ors.

21.07.2023

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Counsel for R-3 (Sh. M.P. Sahi) is stated to have expired.

Let notice be issued to R-3 in terms of previous order  
returnable on **04.10.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/21.07.2023**