

**2 MACT 59/18**  
**POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR**

**20/12/2024**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.

Fresh process be issued to R3 in terms of previous order  
and process be given dasti.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.03.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**20/12/2024**