

39 MACT 59/18
POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR

07/03/2025

Present: Sh. Upendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of Insurer.

Time sought for exploring possibility of settlement.

Be put up for talks of settlement and in default for remaining PE on **28.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
07/03/2025