

20 MACT 59/18  
POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

**Present:** None for parties.

Put up for exploring possibility of settlement before Lok  
Adalat to be held on 13.09.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
08.09.2025