

**1 MACT 59/18**  
**POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR**

10.12.2025

**Present:** Sh. Upendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Petitioner is absent today.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurer that there is no possibility of settlement. Matter will be proceed on merit. It is at the stage of PE.

Put up for the same on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
10.12.2025