

**24 MACT 59/18**  
**POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR**

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Mr. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
PW1 and PW2 are present.

Affidavit of evidence of PW1 and PW2 supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3- insurer. Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks time to cross-examine the witnesses. PW1 and PW2 are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and PW2 / further proceedings on **13.04.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**