

25 MACT 59/18
POONAM SHARMA Vs. VINAY KUMAR

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Perusal of the case file reveals that matter is at the stage of cross-examination. However, witness is not present.

Put up for cross-examination on **27.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
13.04.2026